                                Preliminary Datasheet
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER     MBR5H150
Aug. 2009  Rev. 1. 0                                             BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description
High voltage schottky rectifier suited for switch
mode power supplies and other power converters.
This device is intended for use in medium voltage

             (DO-27)                                   (DO-27(A))
Figure 2. Pin Configuration of MBR5H150 (Top View)
Ordering Information
MBR5H150    -
Circuit Type                             E1: Lead Free
                                       G1: Green
Package
VP: DO-27                              Blank: Tube
                VPA: DO-27(A)                       TR: Ammo
Part Number Marking ID
Package
Lead Free Green Lead Free Green
Packing
Type
MBR5H150VP-E1 MBR5H150VP-G1 515VP 515VPG Bulk
DO-27
MBR5H150VPTR-E1 MBR5H150VPTR-G1 515VP 515VPG Ammo
DO-27(A) MBR5H150VPA-E1 MBR5H150VPA-G1 515VP 515VPG Bulk
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
Products with “G1” suffix are available in green packages.
                                Preliminary Datasheet
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER     MBR5H150
Aug. 2009  Rev. 1. 0                                             BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings ( Per Diode Leg) (Note 1)
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to